cumminsfiltration.com
Rated Flow Up to 37 gal/min (140 L/min) See Ordering Information
Maximum Static Pressure 350 lb/in2 (2413 kPa) 260 lb/in2 (1800 kPa)
Recommended Working Pressure
(Non-shock operating conditions)
250 lb/in2 (1724 kPa) 175 lb/in2 (1200 kPa)
Seals Buna N Buna N
Filter Service Clearance Min. 0.64" (1.63 mm) Min. 0.64" (1.63 mm) ! " # $ % # & ' ( ) & ' * $ + * , + - . $ / ' * ' # / $ 0 / , 1 & # 2

cumminsfiltration.com
Hydraulic Filters HF6700 Series
Ordering Information – Style C
ST1429MA Vacuum gauge for suction line application
ST1398MR Pressure gauge for return line application
Clogging Indicators – Style C Only
A Filter Head See Ordering Information
B Filter Element See Ordering Information
Clogging Indicator (not shown) See Ordering Information
Parts List – Style C
ST1028HH
1-1/4" BSP
4 (25) 13 (50)
Vacuum
Gauge
ST1029HH 25 (175) 58 (220)
Pressure
Gauge
ST1297HH 51 (350) 58 (220)
Pressure
Gauge ! "  # $ % & ' ( & ' ) * &  ! ! ' * +  # , - " . / 0 1 2 # % ( (  " 3 $ 4 5 & # , '  " $ # % ! ! % #  5 " 5 4 ( & ' $ $ 6 & ' % " * " 5 &7 % 8 6 6 9 3 % 6 3 ' $ : 1 ' ' 5 & * ' &  " 3  " 4 5 & 9 % #  5 " # ' ! 5 + :
A
B
cumminsfiltration.com
 β β ! " #
β ! $
Styles A and B
HF67032 6 5 N/A FG2000™ 4 6.63 (168.40) Petroleum and Water Base
HF67042 6 5 N/A FG20004 10.63 (270.00) Petroleum and Water Base
HF67062 8 7 N/A FG20004 6.63 (168.40) Petroleum and Water Base
HF67072 8 7 4 FG20004 10.63 (270.00) Petroleum and Water Base
HF67122 13 11 6 FG20004 6.63 (168.40) Petroleum and Water Base
HF67132 13 11 6 FG20004 10.63 (270.00) Petroleum and Water Base
HF67252 25 21 9 FG20004 6.63 (168.40) Petroleum and Water Base
HF67262 25 21 9 FG20004 10.63 (270.00) Petroleum and Water Base
HF6730 N/A 11 6 FG20004 6.63 (168.40) Petroleum and Water Base
HF6731 N/A 11 6 FG20004 10.63 (270.00) Petroleum and Water Base
HF6732 N/A 25 10 FG20004 6.63 (168.40) Petroleum and Water Base
HF6733 N/A 29 10 FG20004 10.63 (270.00) Petroleum and Water Base